J&K KHADI AND VILLAGE INDUSTRIES BOARD JAMMU

Notification DATED: 10.03.1999

In exercise of powers conferred under Section 35 of Jammu and Kashmir Khadi and Village Industries Board Act 1965 read with Regulation 6 of the J&K Khadi and Village Industries Board Regulations 1967, the J&K Khadi and Village Industries Board hereby incorporate the following Regulations in the "Jammu & Kashmir Khadi and Village Industries Board Staff Regulations (amended) 1998" as prescribed here under:-

- (i) "Law Officer" be added as 1-A after the Administrative Officer appearing at S.No.(1) of Schedule I 'B' Administrative Wing (Ministerial Cadre)
- (ii) The method of recruitment for the post of Law Officer is prescribed and incorporated in Schedule III Ministerial Cadre (Administrative wing) as follows after the Administrative Officer appearing at Class I of the said Schedule:-

<u>Class</u>	<u>Cadre</u>	Designation of the post	<u>Grade</u>
<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>
	В	Law Officer	-do-

Minimum qualification for direct recruitment

Mode of recruitment

6

5

A Bachelors degree in law from a University 100% direct established by Law in India with atleast 2 years continuous practice at the bar

Sd/
(J.L. Bhagat)
Secretary
J&K Khadi & V.Ind Board

NO: KVIB/28385-86 Dated.16.03.1999

Copy to the Manager Govt; Press Jammu for publication in the Govt; gazette